"'SYVTIOD NO HSNd (7) omi pue
‘LIVHS dVd Y7110 (1) 2uo Suisn ‘FIAVIA HONEE 9y 03u0 SAVd dATT0U (2) om3 9|qUIASSY L1

Y1L6-8T5-008-1 (ONIAVHEA TAS) "SYTHSVM 8/€ (7) 0m1 pue ‘SUTHSVM 00T NI 8/€ (T) 0m1 ‘SLTOE NI v/1-¢ X
8/€ () om3 Suisn ‘FINVIA HONAE 34 03 A'TANVH NOISNALXA OA'1 pue dvd LVAS Ui S|quusssy 91
;38 2AnE)EIsaAday 9d1AIRG JAWO0ISN) XAOIVUV 1oL 1o (
13123p ano£ 1peviuod aseafd “onpoad s1y) Jo AjGUIdsse d 1 wagoxd Aue 32udLIadxd nok v d4LS
189p ek 1¢ 3onp o Aq B W 1 ) i JWOYUA TLON AAS) "TTANVH NOISNALXH DI 9yl jo spus 03u0 SANID NVOd ‘NI 8 () omi diis Sl

‘SYTHSVM NI 8/¢ () om3 pue ‘SYAHSVA HOO0T 'Ni 8/¢ .
d NOISIATI (2) om1 “SLTOE "NI € X 8/€ (2) om1 Suisn ‘TWVUA HONEE oW 01 AVd MOV 34 junowt ATIANIAS B!

(@vd 4AT710d HOVE ¥04 1) “IvV1SIaidd TdNO DAT IHL ANV
WENINVH 10 LATIVIN Y3940y . avd ¥ATI0¥ AHL NIIMLAE AALVD0T 39 ATA0HS SYFHSVM DLLSVId MOVI4 dHL “4LON
HONTIM A1dVISNrav i ; ‘SUVTI0D
LIDIDOS 10 HONTIM HONI ¥/€ . NO HSNd (¥) inoj pue ‘SYFHSVM OLLSV'Id JOV1d (¢) 0} ‘SLAVHS AVd ¥dTIOH @
LIIDO0S 10 HONTIM HONI 91/6 . om} Sursn (2301 M0Y) “TVLSAAA TAND DIT 94 JO PUd YoEd U0 SAVA YATTOY (T) 0M S[quusssy €l

.%ﬁov.@ ﬁﬂ& \ﬁQHOOEm
ATWISSV 04 AFIINOFA STOOL S812101 31 1Y} 05 UONOAUU0d USIYBLL " LAN 00T LHOIEH MOT NI Z/1 (1) 2u0 pue ‘LIOg 'NI #/1-€ X
2/1 (1) oo Sursn ‘FAVHA HONEE 4 Jo SLVTI o Ueomisq TVISAAEd TIND DAY oW A[quassy T
wrﬁmﬂﬂmm ZOHHUDMHHWZM (@ mIvidaa

Kﬂvwmmm}qrﬁm m< rF U D AMOM—., m FAS) TVLSAAAd TIND DAL 24} JO 308q 3y 03 NOJNNE YHEENY "OS "NI #/1-1 (1) suo yoeny 11

TVLSAAAd TIND DAT o Jo doj uo HNTHSNE U 03Ul SONIIVIE HONVTL (2) om piosug 01

D IVLSAQEd THND DT o UO pus 4283 ol SJvO ANE OS NI T (€) 2 Josu] 6

(ONIAVEA TAS) 'STIAAATS Avd ¥ATI0Y F1avLsSnrayv (0

VIIoddd oM pIosUr PUE TV LSAQE TIND DT oW JO PUo Yora uo X TANASSY NId ONIRIJS 31 23e3ussia '8
IvISIaad TIND
ANIHOVIA NOISNALXH ANV TAND DA o3 24 U0 HNISAOH NId DNIUS 3 JO PUS §ors 0ur VO ANE "0S ‘NI ¢/1-1 () 00 1asu] L

*ONISNOH ATFINASSV NId ONIUdS THL NO
ATOH AHL OLNI QALYASNI SI LI 74019 ¥IONN'Td FHL OL AITANASSY 38 LONNYD
GOND THL “O3d LHOIAM THL OL LSTISOTD ONISNOH ATIINASSY NId ONIYdS dHL NO ‘HLON

(ONIM VYA NO V TIVLAd 33S)

*ajoy ot ySnoayy Nid ¥FLLOD 3y Hesul pue YADNNT 9k U0 YAD VIS oeq [1nd
-Suisnoy oy Jo [0y Puodas oy Y3noxyy YAONLTd 2Yi HIsu]

(WAQHO LVHL ND “MIONNT 3 JO Pus 3y} 1040 YHOVIS U} PUE ‘DNTIJS 24 dIIS
-Buisnoy oy Jo 20y 1sJ13 oY YSnoxyy YADNNTd Y3 Hesu]

“AIONNTd Y 03 HOND] oY1 3[qUIsSY

<00

:sdeys Suimorjoy ay Sursn ‘SNId ¥ILLOD (7) omi pue ‘SYIOVdS

.U Zﬁ WQOM&« AM (2) oM1 ‘SONTIAS (2) 0M3 ‘SYIDONN'Td () 0m3 ‘SHON () om3 Suisn “TVILSAAED THND DAT W Jo
pus yoes uo HNISNOH ATHIWASSY NId ONIUJS 24 o3ul A THWISSV NId DNIUJS 343 sjquIsssy 9

R N

D SNOLLDMYLSNI ATFIWASSY ANTHOVIN NOISNALXA % TIND DAT vIioddd

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



PBF011A LEG CURL & EXTENSION MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. 1-1/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPON ......icimiiiniioiinineninssennsiisssssesssssessssassssesassssssassanes 1
2. 1-1/72 X 2=1/2 IN. END CAP .ottt s ssns s as b st e ases 4
3. I/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT ovciiiiiitincrvcntcttcneisecse st rssie bt es s sasseb s asnssasanssnasassanan 1
4. L/2 IN. WASHER ..ottt ncieseesesiesesr et ssas s st bess st r s e rs s s b s b s a rensnasnsesssesnens 4
5. 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHER ....oitiiiiiiirtitriiie st e n st s e tese s st sassesanses 4
6. L/2 INUNUT ittt b a s ere s eas b ba b sasateb e s s one s e s aasatssnassnsans 4
7. 8 IN. FOAM GRIP ..ottt iternenissesisters e ene et esss b s s s s s e saassessinsensasans 4
8. 3/8 X3 IN.BOLT ..ccooviiiiiriirinticntirttetittseessesisnestsrstssssse s st sssasss s sssesesantasssnsssasnassssnassssenss 2
9. 3/8 IN. WASHER .....ooiiiiitieriiiiniireriiisirestssts e sses et osssstonssoabesnestensosssnsssessassnsanessssseassosensen 4
10. 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER ..ottt esse s sssotss e sssssssssssassasssssess 4
1. 3/8 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT ..oceeiiiirercrcrceseesiteneseesesestesensssassssascsssssossssnssnesssnsnssssesesssnsastosssssasanen 2
12. 2 IN. SQ. END CAP ..ottt siss e s as s e snssas b assvanssasssasssasnansanes 4
13. FLANGE BEARING ..ottt esssstssresssessernesissestessesssssesssssnssssosesnsssenses 2
14. 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT ...coiviriviniiiininitniiniennisesinensisssissesssssssessosesssssossssenes 1
15. 1-1/2 IN. SQ END CAP ...ttt oo sssesssasbe st snss s assns e s ves 4
16. KINOB .ottt sttt est st sas e s saas bbb s e e st e b o b e e b st b saa e b e b s s R b e s s e b b e b eabentaren 2
17. PLUNGER ...ttt ietosestssssesesessssssssssnsssntsssessomssssensssssssssssssssnsssssensoussnnn 2
18. SPRING ..outiiitiiiiirinierintisiesisisssitetsssssist s sestssis s sbisbssseasssseressasssessssabesasssssassassssssassesssensssans 2
19. SPACER ..ottt sttt et easaserssre it sasess e sat b e sb s st st orbsb e e be b e R e s R saneR s se b ebehereeet 2
20. COTTER PIN L.ttt sssiostastsressasbes i restssnssbsbsonnssssnessassasssennesssssansonson 2
21. PUSH ON COLLAR ..ottt rissisiostssisssssssisisssesssbessessossesessesssossessesnnessrsesses 6
22. 1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLT .ottt renssisrsssssessosbesisssvasasssserssssesasesnessssssnessen 4
23. BLACK PLASTIC WASHER ......ccooviiiiinmiicniininiinieeninsississiesnsissssssssnssssessensssnssessessee 4
WELDMENT PARTS:

ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BENCH FRAME ...ttt (PB2164-1).....cccovmiimiiiriniincninnas 1
2. REAR BASE LEG W/ HANDLES ......cccocovvniinvnnnnne. (PB2194-1)......ccovnvvivmrminnirrininnnnen 1
3. FRONT BASE LEG ....coiiriiiirirnnrncncnnsneissssnsnenns (PB2196-1)......ccovvivveeeinriiiicnrnne 1
4. LEG EXTENSION HANDLE ..o, (PB2166-1)....ccoovvrrimnincnrcrinirinnen 1
5. LEG CURL PEDESTAL ......cccoovimiiiniinvircssnsinieseenns (PB2171-1).coviiiniiirrirerececcisennes 1
6. ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PAD SLEEVES ................. (PB2396-1).......cocovenvrniierennicrennen 2
7. ROLLER PAD SHAFTS ..., (PB1251-1)...ccovimieinrieneresrnenrnsnanen 3
3. BACK PAD ...ttt esseesssessessesssnesas (PB2183-1)....ccccvermnimiinrcrecrnnirinnnns 1
9. SEAT PAD ..ottt nvesenes (PB2178-1)...cocirnncinercrece, 1
10. ROLLER PADS ...t ecesrenevenns (PB1946-1).........cooeieirnrcnnee 6

PBF011A LEG CURL & EXTENSION MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT:

. THE BODYSMITH LEG CURL & EXTENSION MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT, LEVEL
SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.

*** IMPORTANT ***
KEEP ALL LOOSE FRAME

CONNECTIONS
LOOSE UNTIL INSTRUCTED IN THE
ASSEMBLY STEP SEQUENCES TO
SECURELY TIGHTEN

L. Insert four (4) 1-1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. END CAPS into each end of the REAR BASE LEG W/HANDLES and
the FRONT BASE LEG.
2. SECURELY assemble the REAR BASE LEG W/HANDLES to the rear of the BENCH FRAME, using

two (2) 1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two
(2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE HANDLES ON THE REAR BASE LEG SHOULD FACE AWAY
FROM THE REAR OF THE BENCH FRAME)

3. SECURELY assemble the FRONT BASE LEG to the front of the BENCH FRAME, using two (2) 1/2 X
2-1/2 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN.
NUTS. (SEE DETAIL C)

4. Slip two (2) 8 IN. FOAM GRIPS onto the HANDLES of the REAR BASE LEG. (NOTE: IF A
LUBRICANT IS REQUIRED, USE RUBBING ALCOHOL, TO THOROUGHLY COAT THE
INSIDE OF THE GRIP)

5. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the end of the tube on top of the BENCH FRAME.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



D f oo |izams

wiO049d

vamvwa | FUE hil 3vvos

avwony

LT
- e

\w\‘k

T HAW A3/ WNT 9T

T2

on SNOILIMILSNI ATTWISSY .,

wa

TeNOU IV

VLOSINNIW AISWVY

2uj ‘Apogeied

T3

1G210m wv wrxm
SADNVEINGL

SAd 2)
TAT X Thi
dv9 N3

CSId h) \

HIHSYM T _Q

7
-

USYd h) L1709

T X

SI7d 27 did9 WY0d

o4y

w\ryma\_ pibl| TIBYY ¥SO AV} A

ASSV Nig INMdS

I NATA) NI ¥ToveS qUv| 3

2
1o,

%

FI0H LNQdd
wWIEL YV MAATGHI | Q

\m\v/

Lhel

e
wiis

y

T
Shat|

SO TYE3IS Quv

-4
sl

C WE¥Z

7T rzn

hi g QL LI09 MY

i |

¥—{

o

*STHT dlwW

o
rifs

wnl.

N

INGUM
JUuedia Y3 9oy

6]

s

iy

wite

ISVITIN MIN

uva

O.tv

ON DHD

NOILEWISIT

A3y

SNOISIAZSY

»Jw THVYLEQ

CSId 9
V100

no Hsd ()

USITd b ABHSYM JLSYId NIV

0901 HLWSATOE

USId k)

L0ON 24
USI b} A3IHSYA @
xughjmmm‘

('S)149)Qvd
AIT0Y

2/

Va
\

(621d 2)
1109

eXgr

CsSNd &)
A FHSYM HIOLLOAS g/¢

CST7d &)
HIHSYM 8/ \

.
:
N

S

Avd NOva

I

:dr/J__<|rl

(S2742)
ThT X T
dvJ N3

Qvd Lvis

“T3BVT ONINAVM

1

~H V3T 335

7 ~

Csoid 2)

JAIITS avd
»ITI0H LAY
4
Av ($7d 2/
Vo 1tvL3Q 335

T

)

/ AN

!

! Nogwng !

\ 3880y,

E
<

"OSNE
dvJ aN3

/

LY
(2) ONIYVIG
I9NvIa D .
/ .

N

~aNvLaq

j
i

NOdWNST W3IFENY

S

~¥o NYLIT

Nid d431100 \w ‘ )

ONINLS 7

]

93d 1H9IIM

ST b
OS NI Zh1 :
4V AN ﬁ .
ST €
SN Z
4va N3

A @ FONY
A3YNMIA

ONISNOH
ASSY Nid ONIYdS

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

m NMOWS SV

NOHLJINDSIA

Qo0
On HSYa




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

